

THE DUDLEY GROUP NHS FOUNDTION TRUST
Freedom of Information request reference 014421

Question 1

Please provide the following information relating to NSCLC¹ patients treated² by your Trust in the 3 months, July 2018 to September 2018 inclusive.

If data is not held in a sufficient way within your Trust systems, i.e. if for example you are unable to distinguish between cancer type and/or stage, please indicate accordingly within the tables below.

	Total number treated Stage IIIB/IV NSCLC Patients	If unable to provide number of stage IIIB/IV NSCLC patients treated, please indicate the level at which data has been provided:	
Patients with NSCLC Stage IIIB/IV (Stage 3b/4) ³	<5	Total number NSCLC patients	
		Other (please specify)	
		Data not held/accessible	

As per NHS Digital rules the Trust does not publish numbers lower than 5 as this could lead to identification of the persons involved. Exemption 40(2) is applied.

Question 2

Of the Stage IIIB/IV NSCLC patients, please indicate the number of patients treated by your Trust in the 3 months July 2018 to September 2018 inclusive, with the following therapies.

As mentioned in the Trust's response to your FOI request ref: 014365 dated 04/09/2018, Pharmacy does not have a database that can identify drugs and patient disease, this level of information would be held in individual patient's notes, access to which is exempt under the FOI Act, Section 40 personal information.
